for example the number of sheep in a field or the
number of votes in an election.

Our everyday number system is the decimal system, where the position of a digit
within the number determines whether it represents units, tens, hundreds,
thousands etc.

For example, the number 1375 means one thousand three hundred and seventy-five. The
position of the 3, third from the right, means that it represents 3 hundreds.
A thousand thousand, 1 000 000, is called a million and a thousand million,
1 000 000 000, is called a billion. (A British billion used to be a million million, but now the